FILED FOR RECORD at 2 26 o'clock _____ M

NOV 14 2023

County Clerk Hunt County, Tex.

18,487

Original Line Name: Jenkins – Royce City – Commerce 60kV Line Line Name: Scatter Branch Sub - Caddo Mills

Explorer Tap 69 kV Line Rebuild

WA #: 0PT43962

Old Structure No's: In Street ROW near 46/13, 46/14, 46/15 New Structure No's: In Street ROW near 16/13A, 17/1, 17/2

RELEASE IN FULL

Easement #8239

STATE OF TEXAS §

§ KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

COUNTY OF HUNT §

That the undersigned, **Hunt County**, for the sole consideration of \$3,092.72 paid by **Oncor Electric Delivery Company**, **LLC** ("Oncor"), the undersigned does hereby release and discharge the said company, its employees, agents, representatives, and contractors, of and from all claims, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind of nature which have accrued to the undersigned for all damages of any nature whatsoever, including damages to fences, crops, land, trees, building and other property resulting from the construction of an electric power line known as the Scatter Branch Sub - Caddo Mills Explorer Tap 69 kV Line Rebuild, across certain land in the WM. T. Blythe, Abstract 62, Hunt County, Texas, owned by or in the possession of the undersigned.

This Release in Full is for all damages that have occurred through 10/31/2023.

This Release in Full constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and no promises or representations have been made by the agents or representatives of Oncor which have influenced or induced this agreement other than to pay the consideration aforesaid, and no agreement has been made between the undersigned and said agents or representatives other than that contained herein and, in such easement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this instrument has been signed and executed this 14th day of November , 2023.

Check	#
-------	---

	Hunt County: Mark Hutchins, Hunt County Commissioner Precinct 1 Mark Hutchin (Printed Name)
In the presence of:	
(R/W Agent)	
(Print)	